40) issued by the BBMP showing Godrej Properties Limited as the owner of 

Survey No. 106/9 measuring 02 Acres 23 Guntas. The khata number issued for Property B is 

323. 

32. In terms of the Receipt dated 25.07.2024 issued by the BBMP (Document No. 41), we note 

that improvement charges of a sum of Rs. 26,05,150 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Five Thousand 

and One Hundred and Fifty) has been paid in relation to Survey No. 106/9.   

33. We have been provided with the Khata Certificate and Khata Extract both dated 26.07.2024 

(Document No. 42) issued by the BBMP showing Godrej Properties Limited as the owner of 

Survey No.